
 

 

 

 

Wishing you a blessed festive season! 
 

At the end of an extremely challenging and defining year for public-sector employees, the PSA would like 

to extend sincere gratitude and appreciation to the Union’s growing membership for the support and trust. 

This has resulted in the PSA growing in stature as a professional Union in service of its members as well 

as many successes for members. 

 

With the festive season being with us, the PSA has sincere appreciation for public servants who endured, 

despite extremely testing circumstances. Members who will remain on duty during this period are thanked 

for their service.  

 

PSA Offices will officially close for the festive season at 10:00 on Thursday, 22 December 2022 and will 

re-open on Tuesday, 3 January 2023. The PSA’s labour-related services to members will, however, be 

maintained during the closure period. Members in need of assistance can make use of the following 

emergency contacts: 

 

Eastern Cape (Gqeberha)            

Riaan Vosloo - 082 880 8958 

Phumela Qilingele - 079 871 9202         

 

Eastern Cape (Mthatha)            

Thami Makuzeni - 082 317 2881 

Samkelo Mzuku - 072 625 9021 

Kenneth Qikani - 082 880 2936 

 

Free State 

Jantjie Jack - 082 903 6810 / jantjie.jack@psa.co.za 

Nceba Baardman - 082 880 8939 / nceba.baardman@psa.co.za 

Lynsie Pelser - 082 883 7237 / lynsie.pelser@psa.co.za 

Clement Fandie - 082 880 8933 / clement.fandie@psa.co.za 

 

Gauteng (Johannesburg)     

Yolanda Ralawe - 082 880 8931 / Yolanda.Ralawe@psa.co.za 

Henry Hall - 082 880 8975 / Henry.hall@psa.co.za 

Sibusiso Ndzala - 082 880 8964 / Sibusiso.ndzala@psa.co.za 
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Stefan Viljoen – 082 808 2738 / Stefan.viljoen@psa.co.za 

 

Gauteng (Pretoria)            

Olivia Mashigo - 082 903 6803 / olivia.mashigo@psa.co.za 

Sedrick Maasdorp - 082 889 5362 / Sedrick.maasdorp@psa.co.za       

 

KwaZulu-Natal (Durban)            

Mlungisi Ndlovu - 082 903 6805 

Xolani Dhlamini - 073 813 9646  

Nkosephayo Zulu - 082 880 8994 

Vinod Hariparsad - 082 880 2938 

 

KwaZulu-Natal (Pietermaritzburg)            

Charles Ngubane – 082 889 8989 

Perfect Zulu – 082 880 8944 

Nandi Dladla – 082 880 8903       

 

Limpopo            

Kate Mamabolo - 082 880 2937 / kate.mamabolo@psa.co.za 

Phillip Maponya - 082 880 8967 / phillip.maponya@psa.co.za 

Paulina Moloto - 082 880 8957 / paulina.moloto@psa.co.za 

Lawrence Muvhango - 082 880 8995 / lawrence.muvhango@psa.co.za 

 

Mpumalanga            

Flip van der Walt - 082 880 8993 / Flip.vanderwalt@psa.co.za 

Sbongile Ngomane - 076 096 7364 / Sbongile.ngomane@psa.co.za 

Sibusiso Nkosi - 071 154 6408 / sibusiso.nkosi@psa.co.za 

 

Northern Cape            

Steve Ledibane - 082 886 3504 / steve.ledibane@psa.co.za  

Russle Bindeman - 082 883 7563 / russle.bindeman@psa.co.za    

Eugene Louw - 076 289 2849 / eugene.louw@psa.co.za  

Neo Montse - 082 880 8982 / neo.montse@psa.co.za  

Racquelle Mabindisa - 063 686 7653 / racquelle.mabindisa@psa.co.za  

 

North West 

Johan Pretorius - 076 356 4775 

Kabelo Moalosi - 082 880 8996  

Patience Mashaba - 082 880 8943   

 

Western Cape 

Craig Appels - 083 822 9956 / Craig.Appels@psa.co.za  

Anthea van Tonder - 082 903 6802 / Anthea.vanTonder@psa.co.za 

          

Collective bargaining 

Claude Naiker – 082 880 8950 

Jannie Oosthuizen – 082 903 6807 / jannie.oosthuizen@psa.co.za  
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Peter Mngomezulu – 082 880 8980 / peter.mngomezulu@psa.co.za 

Gracia Rikhotso – 082 880 8963 / gracia.rokhotso@psa.co.za 

 

The PSA wishes you a blessed, safe, and relaxing festive season! 

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER 

 

mailto:peter.mngomezulu@psa.co.za
mailto:gracia.rokhotso@psa.co.za

